



Republic of the Philippines
Tourism Infrastructure & Enterprise Zone Authority

AMENDMENT TO ORDER						
REPLACEMENT ITEMS TO CONFORM WITH THE ACTUAL SET DESIGN FOR THE COMPATIBILITY OF ITS TRUE HISTORICAL EVENTS						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
L	Props & Furnitures					
	Wardrobe & Dresses					
	1 - IGOROT, MANUNGGOL, CHINESE TRADERS, ZAMBOANGA, LAPU LAPU					
	1 - SET DESIGN					
	CLEANING/DIS INFECTION OF THE AREAS GRASS CARPET FOR	1	set	PHP 100,000.00	PHP	100,000.00
	ADDITIONAL PROPS AND SET DRESSING, DOLOMITE SAND	1	set	PHP 7,000.00	PHP	7,000.00
	2 - ADDITIONAL MANNEQUINS					
	1 FILIPINO	1	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP	62,178.18
	3 FILIPINAS	3	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP	186,534.54
	3 - WARDROBE					
	1 PC FIL DATU SKIRT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	1 PC FIL DATU VEST	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	1 PC FILIPINO DATU GOLD NECLACE	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	1 PC FILIPINO DATU HEAD GEAR	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	1 PC FILIPINA SKIRT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	1 PC FILIPINA NATIVE SHIRT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	1 PC FILIPINA HAT	1	pcs	PHP 900.00	PHP	900.00
	TOTAL WARDROBE - 7					
	OTHERS - DRY CLEANING OF EXISTING 6 SETS WARDROBE	1	lot	PHP 25,000.00	PHP	25,000.00
	2 - INTERIOR GALLEON, RAJAH SOLIMAN, CHRISTIANITY, BUILDING OF MAYNILAD, BUILDING OF WALLS, INTRA SCALED MODEL, HALLWAY					
	1 - SET DESIGN					
	CLEANING/DIS INFECTION OF THE AREAS GRASS CARPET FOR	1	set	PHP 12,454.00	PHP	12,454.00
	ADDITIONAL PROPS AND SET DRESSING, DOLOMITE SAND	1	set	PHP 7,000.00	PHP	7,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION OF HUT, CROSS, FIBER ROCK, 4 TREES, REPAIRS/GRASS CARPET OF STAGE	1	set	PHP 12,000.00	PHP	12,000.00
	3 COATS OF POLY URETHANE VARNISH ON NEWLY PAINTED FLOORINGS	1	set	PHP 12,000.00	PHP	12,000.00
	2 - ADDITIONAL MANNEQUINS					
	7 SPANIARDS, 4 FILIPINOS, 4 FILIPINAS	15	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP	932,672.70
	3 - WARDROBE					
	7 PRE COLONIAL SHIRT	7	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	14,700.00
	7 PRE COLONIAL SHORTS	7	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	14,700.00
	7 PRE COLONIAL LEGGINGS	7	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	14,700.00
	1 FEMALE SPANISH GOWN	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	4 PRE COLONIAL HELMETS	4	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	8,400.00
	3 PRE COLONIAL ARMOR VEST	3	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	6,300.00
	1 FILIPINO DATU SKIRT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP	2,100.00
	1 FILIPINO DATU VEST	1	pcs	PHP 900.00	PHP	900.00
	1 FILIPINO DATU JEWELRIES	1	pcs	PHP 900.00	PHP	900.00



Republic of the Philippines
Tourism Infrastructure & Enterprise Zone Authority

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
2	FILIPINO WORKER SHIRT	2	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 4,200.00
2	FILIPINO WORKER PANTS	2	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 4,200.00
1	BROWN PRIEST EXTERIOR COAT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 2,100.00
1	BROWN PRIEST INTERIOR COAT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 2,100.00
1	FILIPINA SAYA SKIRT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 2,100.00
1	FILIPINA BARO SHIRT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 2,100.00
2	FILIPINO SLAVE PANTS	2	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 4,200.00
2	FILIPINO SLAVE SHIRT	2	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 4,200.00
6	FILIPINO NATIVE HAT	6	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 12,600.00
TOTAL WARDROBE 50					
3 - INTRA SCALED MODEL, CHURCH AND STAE, PIER, LA NAVAL INTRA GATE, SONGS AND PRAYERS					
1 - SET DESIGN					
	CLEANING/DIS INFECTION OF THE AREAS GRASS CARPET FOR	1	set	PHP 20,000.00	PHP 20,000.00
	ADDITIONAL PROPS AND SET DRESSING,	1	set	PHP 35,000.00	PHP 35,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION OF HUT,CROSS,FIBER ROCK,F,4 TREES,REPAIRS/GRASS CARPET	1	set	PHP 12,500.00	PHP 12,500.00
	OF STAGE				
	3 COATS OF POLY URETHANE VARNISH ON NEWLY PAINTED FLOORINGS				
	CARENDERIA SET UP	1	set	PHP 12,000.00	PHP 12,000.00
	1 LARGE GALLEON MODEL	1	set	PHP 12,000.00	PHP 12,000.00
	2 SMALL GALLEON MOGEL	1	set	PHP 12,000.00	PHP 12,000.00
	1 LARGE GALLEON MODEL, BACK PORTION	1	set	PHP 12,000.00	PHP 12,000.00
	CLEANIG /VARNISH LA NAVAL RELIEF AREA	1	set	PHP 13,000.00	PHP 13,000.00
	2 - ADDITIONAL MANNEQUINS				
	3 PCS CARENDERIA AREA	3	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP 186,534.54
	3 PCS TICKETING AREA	3	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP 186,534.54
	5 PCS CHURCH AREA	5	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP 310,890.90
	0 PC GALLEON AREA	0	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP -
TOTAL - 11					
3 - WARDROBE					
2 WIGS					
	4 FILIPINO HAT	2	pcs	PHP 4,000.00	PHP 8,000.00
	6 PCS MALE SHIRT	4	pcs	PHP 900.00	PHP 3,600.00
	6 PCS MALE PANTS	6	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 12,600.00
	6 PCS MALE TROUSER	6	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 12,600.00
	1 PCS MALE SUIT	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 2,100.00
	1 PC MALE TROUSER	1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 2,100.00
TOTAL - 20					
4 - RAMP AREA, PARIS, BURNING OF BOOKS, DAPITAN, KKK					
1 - SET DESIGN					
	CLEANING/DIS INFECTION OF THE AREAS GRASS CARPET FOR	1	set	PHP 25,000.00	PHP 25,000.00
	SCENIC PAINTING OF OF ALL SETS	1	set	PHP 7,500.00	PHP 7,500.00
	FIBBRGLASS ROCK FORMATIONS FOR BATTLE SCENE,RELIEF HEROES,2 EXTRA				
	LARGE TREES,6 5 FEET TREES	1	set	PHP 3,500.00	PHP 3,500.00



Republic of the Philippines
Tourism Infrastructure & Enterprise Zone Authority

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	MOCK UP OLD HOUSE FOR TV STAND	1	set	PHP 35,000.00	PHP 35,000.00
	ADDITIONAL PROPS/SET DRESSINGS	1	set	PHP 57,324.00	PHP 57,324.00
	POLY URETHANE / PAINTING OF FLOORING	1	set	PHP 65,420.00	PHP 65,420.00
	ADDITIONAL ARTIFICIAL PLANTS / TREES/PLANTS	1	set	PHP 31,412.00	PHP 31,412.00
	2 - ADDITIONAL MANNEQUINS				
	13 SPANISH MANNEQUINS	13	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP 808,316.34
	20 FILIPINOS	20	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP 1,243,563.60
	3 - WARDROBE				
	1 WIG				
	0 STRAW FILIPINO HAT	1	pcs	PHP 4,000.00	PHP 4,000.00
	12 FILIPINO FIBERGLASS HATS	0	pcs	PHP 900.00	PHP -
	18 FIBERGLASS SPANISH HELMETS	12	pcs	PHP 3,000.00	PHP 36,000.00
	13 PCS FIBERGLASS RIFLES	18	pcs	PHP 3,000.00	PHP 54,000.00
	2 FIBERGLASS PISTOL	13	pcs	PHP 5,000.00	PHP 65,000.00
	2 FILIPINO PISTOL BELTS	2	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 4,200.00
	4 FILIPINO BOLO WITH HOLSTER	2	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 4,200.00
	12 FILIPINO SHIRT	4	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 8,400.00
	12 FILIPINO PANTS	12	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 25,200.00
	13 SPANISH SHIRT	12	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 25,200.00
	13 SPANISH PANTS	13	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 27,300.00
	13 SPANISH WEB GEARS	13	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 27,300.00
	1 SPANISH SWORD	13	pcs	PHP 1,200.00	PHP 15,600.00
	1 SPANISH BOOTS	1	pcs	PHP 3,500.00	PHP 3,500.00
	TOTAL - 117	1	pcs	PHP 1,200.00	PHP 1,200.00
	5 - BATTLE OF IMUS, TRIAL, JAIL, EXECUTION, GRAVE, DECLARATION OF INDEPENDENCE				
	1 - SET DESIGN				
	CLEANING/DIS INFECTION OF THE AREAS GRASS CARPET FOR	1	set	PHP 25,000.00	PHP 25,000.00
	ROCK FORMATION/ADOBE FIBERGLASS	1	set	PHP 12,442.00	PHP 12,442.00
	ADDITIONAL SET DRESSINGS AND PROPS	1	set	PHP 2,314.00	PHP 2,314.00
	SCENIC PAINTINGS OF SETS	1	set	PHP 2,423.00	PHP 2,423.00
	ADDITIONAL TREES AND ARTIFICIAL PLANTA	1	set	PHP 5,112.00	PHP 5,112.00
	3 COATS PAINT AND POLY URATHANE VARNISH OF FLOORINGS	1	set	PHP 24,000.00	PHP 24,000.00
	2 - ADDITIONAL MANNEQUINS				
	11 SPANISH MANNEQUINS	11	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP 683,959.98
	37 FILIPINOS	37	pcs	PHP 62,178.18	PHP 2,300,592.66
	3 - WARDROBE				
	3 WIGS				
	2 STRAW FILIPINO HAT	3	pcs	PHP 4,000.00	PHP 12,000.00
	13 FILIPINO FIBERGLASS HATS	2	pcs	PHP 900.00	PHP 1,800.00
	6 FIBERGLASS SPANISH HELMETS	13	pcs	PHP 3,000.00	PHP 39,000.00
	6 PCS FIBERGLASS RIFLES	6	pcs	PHP 3,000.00	PHP 18,000.00
	1 FIBERGLASS PISTOL	6	pcs	PHP 5,000.00	PHP 30,000.00
		1	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 2,100.00



Republic of the Philippines
Tourism Infrastructure & Enterprise Zone Authority

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
2	FILIPINO PISTOL BELTS	2	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 4,200.00
14	FILIPINO BOLO WITH HOLSTER	14	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 29,400.00
6	FILIPINO SHIRT	6	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 12,600.00
26	FILIPINO PANTS	6	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 12,600.00
11	SPANISH SHIRT	11	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 23,100.00
11	SPANISH PANTS	11	pcs	PHP 2,100.00	PHP 23,100.00
22	SPANISH WEB GEARS	22	pcs	PHP 1,200.00	PHP 26,400.00
1	SPANISH SWORD	1	pcs	PHP 3,500.00	PHP 3,500.00
1	SPANISH BOOTS	1	pcs	PHP 1,200.00	PHP 1,200.00
TOTAL - 105					
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REPLACEMENT ITEMS:					PHP 8,199,378.98

DEDUCTIVE ITEMS AS PER ORIGINAL BOQ					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
I.	Props and Furnitures				
	Wardrobe and Dresses				
	Barong Tagalog (White, Large)	6	pcs	PHP 5,443.19	PHP 32,659.13
	Material: Pina, Traditional Design, Long Sleeves, White				
	Barong Tagalog (White, Medium)	6	pcs	PHP 5,443.19	PHP 32,659.13
	Material: Pina, Traditional Design, Long Sleeves, White				
	Trousers (Black, Large)	6	pcs	PHP 1,248.44	PHP 7,490.63
	Material: Cotton, Traditional Design, Straight Cut, Black				
	Trousers (Black, Medium)	6	pcs	PHP 1,248.44	PHP 7,490.63
	Material: Cotton, Traditional Design, Straight Cut, Black				
	Barong Tagalog (Yellow)	20	pcs	PHP 8,489.38	PHP 169,787.50
	Material: Pina, Traditional Design, Long Sleeves, White				
	Barong Tagalog (Yellow, Large)	10	pcs	PHP 8,489.38	PHP 84,893.75
	Material: Pina, Traditional Design, Long Sleeves, White				
	Trousers (Brown, Medium)	20	pcs	PHP 1,248.44	PHP 24,968.75
	Material: Cotton, Traditional Design, Straight Cut, Brown				
	Trousers (Brown, Large)	10	pcs	PHP 1,248.44	PHP 12,484.38
	Material: Cotton, Traditional Design, Straight Cut, Brown				
	Trousers (Brown, Medium)	10	pcs	PHP 1,248.44	PHP 12,484.38
	Material: Cotton, Traditional Design, Straight Cut, Brown				
	Baro at Saya	24	pcs	PHP 8,489.38	PHP 203,745.00
	Material: Pina, Traditional Design, Half Sleeve, White top, Red Skirt				
	María Clara Dress w/ Panuelo	24	pcs	PHP 9,538.06	PHP 228,913.50
	Materials: Combination of Cotton and Silk, Traditional Extravagant design, Half Sleeves, White				
	Tuxedo	28	pcs	PHP 15,430.69	PHP 432,059.25



Republic of the Philippines
Tourism Infrastructure & Enterprise Zone Authority

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	Black Coat and Tie, with Black trousers, Materials: Cotton				
	Bahag (Male)	12	pcs	PHP 1,583.02	PHP 18,996.23
	Material: Cotton, Red and Black Traditional Design, Male Skirt				
	Bahag (Female)	12	pcs	PHP 4,519.34	PHP 54,232.13
	Material: Cotton, Red and Black Traditional Design, Female Skirt with Top				
	Army Uniform 1 (Spanish Uniform, Large)	10	pcs	PHP 7,540.56	PHP 75,405.63
	Material: Cotton, Brown Color, with Color medals, Long Sleeves				
	Army Uniform 1 (Spanish Uniform, Medium)	14	pcs	PHP 7,540.56	PHP 105,567.88
	Material: Cotton, Brown Color, with Color medals, Long Sleeves				
	Army Uniform 2 (Spanish Uniform, Large)	14	pcs	PHP 7,540.56	PHP 105,567.88
	Material: Cotton, Brown Color, with Color medals, Long Sleeves				
	Army Uniform 2 (Spanish Uniform, Medium)	10	pcs	PHP 7,540.56	PHP 75,405.63
	Material: Cotton, Brown Color, with Color medals, Long Sleeves				
	Camisa de Chino (Large)	22	pcs	PHP 1,847.69	PHP 40,649.13
	White chinese collar with red cotton pants				
	Camisa de Chino (Medium)	20	pcs	PHP 1,847.69	PHP 36,953.75
	White chinese collar with red cotton pants				
	Furnitures				
	Trees and Leaves	12	sets	PHP 72,359.94	PHP 868,319.24
	6meters height, 8" diameter bottom, 6" diameter top, Materials: Fiber glass, Color Brown, Model: Nara				
	Descriptive Panel	8	pcs		
	1.5mx1m, Polycarbonate panel, Laser Printed, 1.2meters high stand				
				Sub-Total I:	PHP 2,630,733.47
II.	Electrical Works				
	Roughing-ins				
	½" EMT Pipe	1,483	pcs	PHP 172.78	PHP 256,232.74
	½" EMT Coupling	1,318	pcs	PHP 34.96	PHP 46,077.28
	½" EMT Connector	282	pcs	PHP 36.95	PHP 10,419.90
	½" PVC Pipe	1,638	pcs	PHP 134.83	PHP 220,851.54
	½" PVC Adaptor	271	pcs	PHP 26.97	PHP 7,308.87
	4x4 Junction Box, GI Metal, G16 with cover	1,282	pcs	PHP 64.42	PHP 82,585.64
	4x2 Utility Box, GI Metal, G16	920	pcs	PHP 48.44	PHP 44,564.23
	4x2 AMCO Box, Plastic, G16 with cover	1,386	pcs	PHP 146.07	PHP 202,449.12
	Wiring and Cables				
	1.8mm ² , 3 core, Multicore Cable	1,748	m	PHP 59.93	PHP 104,748.90
	3 core, XLR Cable	3,528	m	PHP 58.94	PHP 207,949.57
	UTP, CAT5e Cable	3,515	m	PHP 39.30	PHP 138,122.21



Republic of the Philippines
Tourism Infrastructure & Enterprise Zone Authority

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	Hanger and Support				
	1/2" U-bolt				
	1/2" C-Clamp	1,342	pcs	PHP 17.98	PHP 24,125.81
	1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 20' Angle bar	682	pcs	PHP 14.98	PHP 10,217.21
	3/8" x 10" Full threaded rod	255	pcs	PHP 546.32	PHP 139,310.64
	3/8" Grip anchor	384	pcs	PHP 118.85	PHP 45,638.88
		2,684	pcs	PHP 21.97	PHP 58,974.19
III.	Architectural Works			Sub-Total II:	PHP 1,599,576.73
	40x40 Acoustic Board	786	pcs	PHP 314.61	PHP 247,280.51
	2"x2"x12' Good Lumber	85	pcs	PHP 503.37	PHP 42,786.45
	2"x4"x12' Good Lumber	68	pcs	PHP 743.07	PHP 50,528.76
	1/2"x4'x8' Plywood	54	pcs	PHP 679.15	PHP 36,674.10
	3/4"x4'x8' Marine Plywood	114	pcs	PHP 779.03	PHP 88,808.85
	16mm Gypsum Board with Aluminum hangers	1,816	m ²	PHP 449.44	PHP 816,178.50
	Aluminum T-runner	118	pcs	PHP 517.35	PHP 61,047.60
	Aluminum C-channel	487	pcs	PHP 324.59	PHP 158,077.16
	1 1/4"x1 1/4"x20' Angle bar	400	pcs	PHP 546.32	PHP 218,526.50
	Fiber Glass Stone railing	28	m	PHP 15,438.93	PHP 432,289.96
	1.2m x 2.4m x 0.3m Stone railings, Materials: Fiber Glass				
				Sub-Total III:	PHP 2,152,198.39
TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEDUCTIVE ITEMS:					PHP 6,382,508.59

SUMMARY:

Total Additive Cost for Replacement Items

PHP 8,199,378.98

Total Deductive Cost for Deductive Items

PHP 6,382,508.59

Additive Cost for Contract Amendment

PHP 1,816,870.39

Or

Cumulative Amount of Positive Amendment to Order

3.03808%

CUMULATIVE AMOUNT OF POSITIVE AMENDMENT TO ORDER (%) =

$$\frac{\text{TOTAL ADDITIVE COST} + (-\text{DEDUCTIVE COST})}{\text{ORIGINAL CONTRACT COST}} \times 100$$

Hence, the Revised Contract Cost is ₱ 61,620,109.36

Evaluated by:

Christian Jasper F. De Peralta
Project Engineer

Reviewed & Checked by:

Gregory A. Oller
OIC - Department Manager, COMD

Recommending Approval:

Nestor M. Domalanta
ACOO - AESS

Jetro Nicolas F. Lozada
ACOO - AMS

Approved:

Mark T. Lapid
Chief Operating Officer